OWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106	······································	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER		
			FILED HÖ.L.	2358
		Fee \$10.00 Transfer \$5.00	B00k126	AGE 633
	COMPREM		90 HAY 15	
Aller		•	MARY E. RECO: MADISON CO	(DER CHTY, IOWA
AND ASSI	UIT CLAIM DEED GNMENT OF CONTR	ACT	SPACE ABOV	ETHIS LINE CORDER
For the consideration of <u>One (\$1.00</u> Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, <u>IOWa</u>		evelopment	t Authorit	<del></del>
("Grantor")			- Aucholit	·
	<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del>
to hereby Quit Claim to Barry F. Madden ar	nd Sallie Ann Madde	D. hughand	and talks as	dodat
tenants with full right of surviv	vorship and not as	tenants in	common	TOTHE
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand <u>Madison</u> County, lowa:	d in the following described	real estate in _	<del>-</del>	
County, lowa:				
See attached Exhibit A.				
Grantor hereby assigns all it	s right, title a	and intere	est in and	to
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati	ng to the real (	estato dos	earthed in	to
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati	ng to the real (	estato dos	earthed in	to
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati	ng to the real (	estato dos	earthed in	to
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between <u>Mar</u>	ng to the real of	estate des Homer K. Ha	scribed in	to
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Maras Sellers(s) and Grantor, as	ing to the real of	estate des Homer K. Ha	scribed in	to
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Maras Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 ,	and recorded the	Homer K. Ha	scribed in	
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1990 ,	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Cou	scribed in	
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e /5  of the Couet	scribed in ansen s dated day of inty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relative Exhibit A by and between Market Aby and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 199	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relative Exhibit A by and between Market Aby and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 199	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1970 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relative Exhibit A by and between Market Aby and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 199	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relative Exhibit A by and between Market Aby and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 199	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relative Exhibit A by and between Market Aby and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 1990 , 199	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Couet	scribed in ansen  s dated day of linty Record	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relating Exhibit A by and between Market Abril 24 1990, 1970, Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of value	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of the state acy of the State te statements are	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is  e / S  of the Cou  et  of Iowa a  e required	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Recordand no deed	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1970 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen stamps or declaration of value estate.	Buyer, which contains the records of the State are statements are statements are statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of value state.  Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknown	Buyer, which contains the records of the state ments are statements are statement before the state and records of the state are statements are statements are statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of value state.  Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknown	Buyer, which contains the records of the state ments are statements are statement before the state and records of the state are statements are statements are statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed	der of
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of value state.  Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknow and as masculine or feminine gender, according to	Buyer, which contains the recorded the in the records of the State are statements are statements are statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the	scribed in ansen  s dated day of anty Record and no deed deed.	der of de
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of values estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknow and as masculine or feminine gender, according to Dated: April 24, 1990	Buyer, which contains the recorded the in the records of the State are statements are statements are statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the	scribed in ansen  B dated day of inty Record and no deed	der of d ito the real ral number,
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 19 90 , 19 70 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of values estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknow and as masculine or feminine gender, according to Dated: April 24, 1990	Buyer, which contains the records of the State and statements are statements are statement and state and records of the State are statements are statements.  Iowa Agri	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the	scribed in ansen  s dated day of anty Record and no deed deed.	der of de
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and between Mar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as April 24 , 1990 , 1970 , 1970 , Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agent stamps or declaration of values state.  Words and phrases herein, including acknown and as masculine or feminine gender, according to Dated: April 24, 1990 STATE OF	Buyer, which co and recorded the in the records of wa, at Winters cy of the State are statements are statements are statements.  Iowa Agress: Q. 10.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the	scribed in ansen  s dated day of anty Record and no deed deed.	der of d ito the real ral number,
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and betweenMar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, asApril 24, 19 90, 19 70 ,	Buyer, which contains the records of the statements are statements are statement and the context.  Iowa Agriss:  Jowa Agriss:  J	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed day o	der of d  to the real ral number, ent Auth (Grantor)
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and betweenMar	Buyer, which contains the recorded the in the records of the State are statements are statements are statements.  Iowa Agricultural State with a context.  Iowa Agricultural State will be context.  Iowa Agricultural State will be context.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the  ricultural  H. Greine	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed day of the singular or plus and the singular or plus and the singular or plus are the sin	der of d ito the real ral number,
Grantor hereby assigns all it a real estate contract relati Exhibit A by and betweenMar as Sellers(s) and Grantor, as	Buyer, which contains the records of the State statements are statements are statements.  Jowa Agrees.  See Statements are statements.  Jowa Agrees.  William Executive and the records of the State statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed day of the singular or plus and the singular or plus and the singular or plus are the sin	der of d  to the real ral number, ent Auth (Grantor)
Madison County, Io This deed is given by an agen stamps or declaration of value  Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknow and as masculine or feminine gender, according to Dated:April 24. 1990  STATE OF	Buyer, which contains the records of the State statements are statements are statements.  Jowa Agrees.  See Statements are statements.  Jowa Agrees.  William Executive and the records of the State statements are statements.	estate des Homer K. Ha  ontract is e // of the Cou et  of Iowa a e required  construed as in the  ricultural  H. Greine	scribed in ansen  s dated day of inty Record and no deed day of the singular or plus and the singular or plus and the singular or plus are the sin	der of d  to the real ral number, ent Auth (Grantor)

(Grantor)

Notary Public

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

(Grantor)

DEED RECORD 126

633

\*towa State Bar Association
Time Printing April, 1989

that they executed the same as their voluntary act and

STATE OF IOWA

ss:

COUNTY OF POLK

On this 23 day of carif. 19 90, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared William H. Greiner, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Executive Director of the Iowa Agricultural Development Authority, the state agency executing the within and foregoing Quit Claim Deed and Assignment of Contract to which this is attached; that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of the said agency; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said agency by authority of its Board and that the said William H. Greiner, as such officer, acknowledges the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said agency, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.19 90\_\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public Frague



EXHIBIT A \_\_\_

The East one-half of the Northeast Quarter (E) NE) of Section 6, Township 77 North, Range 27 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.